	<u> </u>		05-26	_1000		
DOCKET No. 03197.74762 B&W Case No. 98,219 5.6.99 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR					MENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of F	re —	10104		py thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(les	;) :	
	USA Waste Services, Inc. 05-06-1999		Name: Waste M	lanagement, Inc.		
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #	61	Internal Address:			
	☐ Individual ☐ Assocation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Delaware ☐ Delaw		Street Address:	1001 Fannin Suite 4000		
	Other		City: Houston	_ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: _	77002	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partne	ership:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership:				
	Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Execution Date:July 16, 1998					
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/495,087		B. Trademark Reg	istration No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
					1	
	Name: Jon O. Nelson Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Suite 3000 Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			Deposit Account No. 01-0850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Jon O. Nelson May 6, 1999						
Name of Person Signing Signate				iviay (Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
05/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000126 75495087 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
01 FC:481 40.00 0P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0135

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "USA WASTE SERVICES, INC." TO "WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 9410424

DATE: 11-17-98

2495792 8100 981439787

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0136

; · ·

981276379 - 2495792

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.

USA Waste Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has approved resolutions recommending to the stockholders of the Corporation that the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended in the following respects:

That Article First of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety, and the following be inserted in its place:

First: The name of the Corporation is Waste Management, Inc.".

That the first sentence of Article Fourth of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety, and the following be inserted in its place:

Fourth: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one billion, five hundred and ten million (1,510,000,000), divided into one billion, five hundred million (1,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock of the par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share and ten million (10,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock of the par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share.

- 2. That said resolutions were duly approved by the stockholders of the Corporation at the special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation held on July 15, 1998, notice of which was given in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That such amendments to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NYTX X2502/309014 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0137

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 16th day of July, 1998.

USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: Gregory T. Sangalis

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ATTEST:

Bv.

Name: Bryan J. Blankfield

Title: Assistant Secretary

NYIDOC502/308014-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 05/06/1999